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 RAD TRAILER CARGO BIN
CONTENTS: 

• Cargo Bin x1
• Accessory Mounting Bolts (included with Rad Trailer) x4
• Accessory Mounting Hand Knobs (included with Rad Trailer) x4

WARNING: Before using this accessory, you MUST read and understand all warnings in this document AND the owner’s manual that 
shipped with your bike. The latest version of these instructions and your owner’s manual are available online at radpowerbikes.com/help 

(USA/Canada) or radpowerbikes.eu/help (Europe).

WARNINGS AND NOTICES
Incorrect assembly, installation, maintenance, or use of this accessory can cause component failure, loss of control, serious injury, or 
death. If you are not sure you have the experience, skills, and tools to correctly perform all the steps for proper installation, consult a local, 
certified, professional bike mechanic.

DO NOT CARRY HUMAN PASSENGERS ON THE RAD TRAILER. Attempting to carry human passengers on the trailer may result in 
accidents, serious injury, or death to the rider or passengers.

Transporting cargo using any bike puts the rider at risk of injury or death. Use this product with common sense and at your own risk.

The cargo bin is not recommended for use with trailers not made by Rad Power Bikes. The cargo bin was not designed to work with 
other trailers, and may cause damage to the trailer or lead to accidents.

Ensure the trailer and cargo bin are properly installed and securely attached before each use. Failure to do so may result in accidents, 
serious injury, or death.

Ensure the weight of your cargo does not exceed the trailer’s maximum payload capacity of 100 lbs (45 kg). Exceeding the maximum 
payload capacity can lead to component failure on your bike.

Make sure to secure your load before riding. Riding with an unsecured load can result in accidents, potentially leading to property 
damage, serious injury, or death.

Do not exceed 15 MPH (24 km/h) when riding with the cargo bin, and reduce speed to 5 MPH (8 km/h) when turning, riding in hilly 
areas, rough terrain, or if you don’t feel confident with conditions. Exceeding these speeds may lead to accidents, serious injury, or 
death. 

Do not climb hills steeper than a 15% grade when carrying cargo in the trailer. Attempting to climb hills steeper than this can lead to 
component failure on your bike.

ALLOW MORE SPACE FOR STOPPING, AND AVOID LOCKING UP THE REAR WHEEL WITH SUDDEN BRAKING. Carrying cargo significantly 
affects braking, acceleration, turning, and balancing, which can increase the risk of falls and other accidents, potentially leading to 
property damage, serious injury, or death. To minimize risk, practice riding in a flat, open, safe area with the trailer before attempting to 
carry cargo, especially on roads, hills, or in wet conditions.

Always ensure that cargo cannot interfere with the rider or any moving parts. Failure to ensure that cargo cannot interfere with the 
rider’s control of the bike can lead to accidents, serious injury, or death. 

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Clean the Cargo bin with mild soap and water. Do not use any cleaning solvents.

Do not leave the cargo bin exposed to the elements when not in use. Prolonged expo-

sure to the sun can discolor the Cargo bin.
QUESTIONS? FRAGEN? DES QUES-
TIONS? VRAGEN? ¿PREGUNTAS? 
 
USA/Canada: radpowerbikes.com/help 
Europe: radpowerbikes.eu/help

USA: support@radpowerbikes.com 
Canada: can-support@radpowerbikes.com 
Europe: eu-support@radpowerbikes.com

USA: (800) 939-0310  |  Canada: 1-877-299-9404 
EU: +31-85 7470430  |  UK: +44 800 069 8513
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INSTALLATION
1. Unpack the cargo bin.

2. Detach the trailer from the bike following the Rad Trailer installation instructions. 

3. Remove the four accessory mounting bolts from the corners of the trailer. 

4. Install the cargo bin on the trailer.

a. Insert a mounting bolt through the cargo bin and corresponding mounting point 
in the corner of the trailer. 

b. Secure the mounting bolt with the hand knob on the underside of the trailer.

c. Repeat the process with the remaining mounting bolts. 

d. Ensure the cargo bin is secure on the trailer.

5. Reattach the trailer to the bike and test fully before riding. 
 
 
 

 RAD TRAILER – LASTENBEHÄLTER
INHALT: 

• Lastenbehälter x1
• Zubehör-Montageschrauben (im Lieferumfang des Rad Trailers enthalten) x4
• Handknöpfe zur Zubehörmontage (im Lieferumfang des Rad Trailers enthalten) x4

WARNHINWEIS: Vor Verwendung dieses Zubehörs MÜSSEN Sie alle Warnhinweise in diesem Dokument UND in der mit Ihrem 
Fahrrad gelieferten Bedienungsanleitung gelesen und verstanden haben. Die neueste Version dieser Anleitung und Ihrer 

Bedienungsanleitung sind online unter radpowerbikes.com/help (USA/Kanada) oder radpowerbikes.eu/help (Europa) verfügbar.

WARNHINWEISE UND HINWEISE
Falsche Montage, Installation, Wartung oder Verwendung dieses Zubehörs kann zu Komponentenversagen, zum Verlust der Kontrolle, 
zu schweren Verletzungen oder zum Tod führen. Wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind, ob Sie über die Erfahrung, Fähigkeiten und Werkzeuge 
verfügen, um alle Schritte zur sachgemäßen Montage korrekt auszuführen, wenden Sie sich an einen örtlichen, zertifizierten, 
professionellen Fahrradmechaniker.

TRANSPORTIEREN SIE KEINE MENSCHLICHEN PASSAGIERE AUF DEM RAD TRAILER. Der Versuch, menschliche Passagiere auf dem 
Anhänger zu befördern, kann zu Unfällen, schweren Verletzungen oder zum Tod des Fahrers oder der Passagiere führen.

Der Transport von Lasten mit einem beliebigen Fahrrad setzt den Fahrer der Gefahr von Verletzungen oder Tod aus. Verwenden Sie 
dieses Produkt mit gesundem Menschenverstand und auf eigene Gefahr.

Der Lastenbehälter wird nicht für die Verwendung mit Anhängern empfohlen, die nicht von Rad Power Bikes hergestellt wurden. Der 
Lastenbehälter wurde nicht für die Verwendung mit anderen Anhängern entwickelt und kann den Anhänger beschädigen oder zu Unfällen 
führen.

Vergewissern Sie sich vor jedem Gebrauch, dass der Anhänger und der Lastenbehälter ordnungsgemäß installiert und sicher befestigt 
sind. Andernfalls kann es zu Unfällen, schweren Verletzungen oder zum Tod kommen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gesamtgewicht Ihrer Last und des Lastenbehälters die maximale Ladegrenze des Anhängers von 45 kg 
(100 lbs) nicht überschreitet. Das Überschreiten der maximalen Ladegrenze kann zum Ausfall von Komponenten an Ihrem Fahrrad führen.

Achten Sie darauf, Ihre Ladung im Anhänger zu sichern, bevor Sie losfahren. Das Fahren mit ungesicherter Ladung kann zu Unfällen 
führen, die Sachschäden, schwere Verletzungen oder den Tod zur Folge haben können.

Fahren Sie mit dem Lastenbehälter nicht schneller als 24 km/h (15 mph) und reduzieren Sie die Geschwindigkeit beim Richtungswechsel, 
beim Fahren in hügeligem Gelände, bei unwegsamem Gelände oder bei Unsicherheit mit den vorliegenden Bedingungen auf 8 km/h 
(5 mph). Das Überschreiten dieser Geschwindigkeiten kann zu Unfällen, schweren Verletzungen oder zum Tod führen. 

Fahren Sie mit Last im Anhänger nicht auf Hügel mit mehr als 15 % Steigung. Der Versuch, steilere Hügel zu erklimmen, kann zum 
Ausfall von Komponenten an Ihrem Fahrrad führen.
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LASSEN SIE MEHR PLATZ ZUM ANHALTEN UND VERMEIDEN SIE DAS BLOCKIEREN DES HINTERRADS BEI EINEM PLÖTZLICHEN 
BREMSEN. Der Transport von Lasten hat erhebliche Auswirkungen auf das Bremsen, Beschleunigen, Wenden und Ausbalancieren, was 
das Risiko von Stürzen und anderen Unfällen erhöhen kann, die möglicherweise zu Sachschäden, schweren Verletzungen oder zum Tod 
führen können. Um das Risiko zu minimieren, sollten Sie das Fahren mit dem Anhänger in einem flachen, offenen, sicheren Gelände 
üben, bevor Sie versuchen, Lasten zu befördern, insbesondere auf Straßen oder Hügeln und bei Nässe.

Stellen Sie immer sicher, dass die Ladung den Fahrer oder bewegliche Teile nicht behindern kann. Wenn nicht sichergestellt wird, dass 
die Ladung die Kontrolle des Fahrers über das Fahrrad nicht behindern kann, kann dies zu schweren Unfällen, Verletzungen oder zum Tod 
führen. 

PFLEGEANWEISUNGEN
Reinigen Sie den  Lastenbehälter mit milder Seife und Wasser. Verwenden Sie keine Reinigungslösungsmittel.

Setzen Sie den Lastenbehälter nicht der Witterung aus, wenn er nicht verwendet wird. Längere Sonneneinstrahlung kann zu Verfärbungen des 

Lastenbehälters führen.

MONTAGE
1. Packen Sie den Lastenbehälter aus.

2. Trennen Sie den Anhänger vom Fahrrad, indem Sie die Installationsanweisungen 
des Rad Trailers befolgen. 

3. Entfernen Sie die vier Zubehör-Montageschrauben von den Ecken des Anhängers. 

4. Bringen Sie den Lastenbehälter am Anhänger an.

a. Stecken Sie eine Montageschraube durch den Lastenbehälter und den 
entsprechenden Befestigungspunkt in der Ecke des Anhängers. 

b. Befestigen Sie die Montageschraube mit dem Handknopf an der Unterseite 
des Anhängers.

c. Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang mit den restlichen Montageschrauben. 

d. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Lastenbehälter sicher am Anhänger befestigt ist.

5. Befestigen Sie den Anhänger wieder am Fahrrad und testen Sie ihn vollständig, 
bevor Sie losfahren.

 CAISSON DE CHARGEMENT POUR RE-
MORQUE RAD

CONTENU : 

• Caisson de chargement x1
• Boulons de fixation d'accessoires (inclus avec la remorque Rad) x4
• Boutons manuels de fixation d'accessoires (inclus avec la remorque Rad) x4

AVERTISSEMENT : avant d’utiliser cet accessoire, vous DEVEZ lire et comprendre toutes les mises en garde de ce document ET du 
manuel du propriétaire livré avec votre vélo. La dernière version de ces instructions et votre manuel du propriétaire sont disponibles en 

ligne sur radpowerbikes.com/help (États-Unis/Canada) ou radpowerbikes.eu/help (Europe).

AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES
Un montage, une installation, une utilisation ou un entretien incorrects de cet accessoire peut entraîner une défaillance des composants, 
une perte de contrôle, des blessures graves ou la mort. Si vous n’êtes pas sûr(e) d’avoir l’expérience, les compétences et les outils 
nécessaires pour effectuer correctement toutes les étapes de l’installation, consultez un mécanicien vélo professionnel, local et certifié.

NE TRANSPORTEZ PAS DE PASSAGERS HUMAINS DANS LA REMORQUE RAD. Tenter de transporter des passagers humains dans la 
remorque peut entraîner des accidents, des blessures graves ou la mort du conducteur ou des passagers.

L’utilisation de tout vélo pour le transport de cargaisons expose le cycliste à un risque de blessure ou de mort. Utilisez ce produit 
intelligemment et à vos propres risques.
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Le caisson de chargement n’est pas recommandé pour une utilisation avec des remorques non fabriquées par Rad Power Bikes. Le 
caisson de chargement n’a pas été conçu pour fonctionner avec d’autres remorques et peut endommager la remorque ou provoquer des 
accidents.

Assurez-vous que la remorque et le caisson de chargement soient correctement installés et solidement fixés avant chaque utilisation. 
Le non-respect de cette consigne peut entraîner des accidents, des blessures graves ou la mort.

Assurez-vous que le poids de votre chargement ne dépasse pas le poids maximal autorisé de la remorque de 100 lb (45 kg). Le 
dépassement du poids maximal autorisé peut entraîner une défaillance des composants de votre vélo.

Assurez-vous de sécuriser votre charge avant de rouler. Rouler avec une charge non sécurisée peut entraîner des accidents pouvant 
engendrer des dommages matériels, des blessures graves ou la mort.

Ne dépassez pas 15 MPH (24 km/h) lorsque vous roulez avec la remorque et réduisez la vitesse à 5 MPH (8 km/h) lorsque vous 
tournez, roulez dans des régions vallonnées, sur un terrain accidenté ou si vous ne vous sentez pas à l’aise avec les conditions 
extérieures. Le dépassement de ces vitesses peut entraîner des accidents, des blessures graves ou la mort. 

Ne montez pas de pentes raides supérieures à 15 % lors du transport de chargement dans la remorque. Tenter de gravir des pentes 
plus raides peut entraîner une défaillance des composants de votre vélo.

GARDEZ UNE DISTANCE DE SÉCURITÉ PLUS ÉLEVÉE ET ÉVITEZ DE BLOQUER LA ROUE ARRIÈRE AVEC UN FREINAGE BRUSQUE. Le 
transport de cargaisons affecte considérablement le freinage, l’accélération, la négociation des virages et l’équilibre, ce qui peut 
augmenter le risque de chute et d’autres accidents et entraîner des dommages matériels, des blessures graves ou la mort. Pour 
minimiser ce risque, entraînez-vous à rouler sur une zone plane, dégagée et sécurisée avec la remorque avant d’essayer de transporter 
des cargaisons, en particulier sur les routes, les collines ou dans des conditions humides.

Assurez-vous toujours que la cargaison n’interfère pas avec le cycliste ou toute pièce mobile. Oublier de vérifier que la cargaison 
n’entrave pas le contrôle du vélo par le cycliste peut entraîner des blessures graves ou la mort. 

CONSEILS D’ENTRETIEN
Nettoyez le caisson de chargement avec du savon doux et de l’eau. N’utilisez pas de solvants de nettoyage.

Ne laissez pas le caisson de chargement exposé aux éléments lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé. Une exposition prolongée au soleil peut décolorer 

lecaisson de chargement.

INSTALLATION
1. Videz le caisson de chargement.

2. Détachez la remorque du vélo en suivant les instructions d’installation de 
Rad Trailer. 

3. Retirez les quatre boulons de fixation des coins de la remorque. 

4. Installez le caisson de chargement sur la remorque.

a. Insérez un boulon de fixation dans le caisson de chargement et le point de 
montage correspondant dans le coin de la remorque. 

b. Fixez le boulon de fixation avec le bouton manuel en dessous de la 
remorque.

c. Répétez le processus avec les boulons de fixation restants. 

d. Assurez-vous que le caisson de chargement soit bien fixé sur la remorque.

5. Rattachez la remorque au vélo et testez complètement avant de rouler.
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 LAADBAK AANHANGER VAN RAD
INHOUDSOPGAVE: 

• Laadbak x1
• Montagebouten voor accessoires (meegeleverd met aanhanger van Rad) x4
• Accessoire montage handknoppen (meegeleverd met aanhanger van Rad) x4

LET OP: Vóór ingebruikname van dit accessoire MOET u alle waarschuwingen in dit document EN de gebruikershandleiding die met uw 
fiets is meegeleverd lezen. De nieuwste versie van deze instructies en uw gebruikershandleiding zijn online beschikbaar op 

radpowerbikes.com/help (VS/Canada) of radpowerbikes.eu/help (Europa).

WAARSCHUWINGEN EN MEDEDELINGEN
Onjuiste montage, installatie, onderhoud of gebruik van dit accessoire kan defecten aan onderdelen, verlies van controle, ernstig 
letsel of overlijden veroorzaken. Als u niet zeker weet of u over de ervaring, vaardigheden en gereedschappen beschikt om alle 
montagestappen in de handleiding en de montagevideo uit te voeren, raadpleeg dan een plaatselijke, erkende fietsenmaker.

VERVOER GEEN MENSELIJKE PASSAGIERS OP DE AANHANGER VAN RAD. Pogingen om menselijke passagiers op de aanhanger te 
vervoeren, kunnen leiden tot ongevallen, ernstig letsel of de dood van de rijder of passagiers.

Bij het vervoeren van lading met een fiets loopt de rijder het risico op letsel of overlijden. Gebruik dit product met gezond verstand en 
op eigen risico.

De laadbak wordt niet aanbevolen voor gebruik met aanhangers die niet door Rad Power Bikes zijn gemaakt. De laadbak is niet 
ontworpen om gebruikt te worden met andere aanhangers en kan schade aan een andere aanhanger of ongelukken veroorzaken.

Zorg ervoor dat de aanhanger en de laadbak correct zijn geïnstalleerd en stevig zijn bevestigd voor gebruik. Als u dit niet doet, kan dit 
leiden tot ongevallen, ernstig letsel of de dood.

Zorg ervoor dat het gewicht van uw lading het maximale laadvermogen van de aanhanger van 45 kg niet overschrijdt. Als u het 
maximale laadvermogen overschrijdt, kan dit leiden tot defecte onderdelen van uw fiets.

Zorg ervoor dat u uw lading vastzet voordat u gaat rijden. Rijden met een niet-vastgezette lading kan ongevallen tot gevolg hebben, met 
mogelijk materiële schade, ernstig letsel of de dood tot gevolg.

Rijd niet harder dan 24 km/u als u met de laadbak rijdt en verminder de snelheid tot 8 km/u bij het nemen van bochten, rijden in 
heuvelachtige gebieden, ruw terrein of als u zich niet zeker voelt over de omstandigheden. Het overschrijden van deze snelheden kan 
leiden tot ongevallen, ernstig letsel of de dood. 

Beklim geen heuvels die steiler zijn dan 15% bij het vervoeren van lading in de aanhanger. Als u probeert heuvels te beklimmen die 
steiler zijn dan dit, kan dit leiden tot defecte onderdelen van uw fiets.

MAAK TIJD VRIJ OM TE STOPPEN, EN VERMIJD DAT HET ACHTERWIEL BIJ PLOTSELING REMMEN VERGRENDELD WORDT. Het 
vervoeren van lading heeft een aanzienlijke invloed op het remmen, accelereren, draaien en balanceren, wat het risico op vallen en 
andere ongevallen kan vergroten, met mogelijk materiële schade, ernstig letsel of overlijden tot gevolg. Om het risico tot een minimum te 
beperken, oefent u het rijden op een vlakke, open plek met de trailer voordat u lading probeert te vervoeren, vooral op wegen, heuvels of 
onder natte omstandigheden.

Zorg er altijd voor dat de lading de rijder of bewegende delen niet hindert. Als u er niet voor zorgt dat de lading de controle van de rijder 
over de fiets niet hindert, kan dit leiden tot ongelukken, ernstig letsel of de dood. 

VERZORGINGSINSTRUCTIES
Maak de Laadbak schoon met milde zeep en water. Gebruik geen schoonmaakmiddelen.

Stel de laadbak niet bloot aan de elementen wanneer deze niet in gebruik is. Langdurige blootstelling aan de zon kan de deklaag van de 
Laadbak verkleuren.
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MONTAGE
1. Pak de laadbak uit.

2. Maak de aanhanger los van de fiets volgens de installatie-instructies van de 
Rad Trailer. 

3. Verwijder de vier bevestigingsbouten voor accessoires uit de hoeken van 
de aanhanger. 

4. Installeer de laadbak op de aanhanger.

a. Steek een bevestigingsbout door de laadbak en het bijbehorende 
bevestigingspunt in de hoek van de aanhanger. 

b. Zet de bevestigingsbout vast met de handknop aan de onderzijde van 
de aanhanger.

c. Herhaal het proces met de resterende bevestigingsbouten. 

d. Zorg ervoor dat de laadbak stevig vastzit op de aanhanger.

5. Bevestig de aanhanger weer aan de fiets en test deze volledig voordat u 
gaat rijden.

 CONTENEDOR DE CARGA PARA 
REMOLQUE RAD

CONTENIDO: 

• Contenedor de carga x1
• Pernos de montaje de accesorios (incluidos con Rad Trailer) x4
• Perillas manuales de montaje de accesorios (incluidas con Rad Trailer) x4

ADVERTENCIA: Antes de usar este accesorio, DEBE leer y comprender todas las advertencias de este documento Y el manual del 
propietario que se envió con su bicicleta. La última versión de estas instrucciones y el manual del propietario están disponibles en línea 

en radpowerbikes.com/help (EE. UU./Canadá) o radpowerbikes.eu/help (Europa).

ADVERTENCIAS Y AVISOS
El montaje, la instalación, el mantenimiento o el uso incorrectos de este accesorio pueden provocar fallas en los componentes, 
pérdida de control, lesiones graves o la muerte. Si no está seguro de tener la experiencia, las habilidades y las herramientas para 
realizar correctamente todos los pasos para una instalación adecuada, consulte a un mecánico de bicicletas local, certificado y 
profesional.

NO LLEVE PASAJEROS HUMANOS EN EL REMOLQUE RAD. Intentar llevar pasajeros humanos en el remolque puede provocar 
accidentes, lesiones graves o la muerte del conductor o de los pasajeros.

El transporte de carga en cualquier bicicleta pone al ciclista en riesgo de lesiones o muerte. Use este producto con sentido común y 
bajo su propio riesgo.

No se recomienda el uso del compartimiento de carga con remolques que no sean fabricados por Rad Power Bikes. El contenedor de 
carga no fue diseñado para funcionar con otros remolques y puede causar daños al remolque o provocar accidentes.

Asegúrese de que el remolque y el contenedor de carga estén correctamente instalados y bien sujetos antes de cada uso. El no 
hacerlo puede resultar en accidentes, lesiones graves o la muerte.

Asegúrese de que el peso de su carga no exceda la capacidad máxima de carga útil del remolque de 45 kg (100 lb). Exceder la 
capacidad máxima de carga útil puede provocar fallas en los componentes de su bicicleta.

Asegúrese de fijar su carga antes de montar. Conducir con una carga no asegurada puede provocar accidentes, lo que podría provocar 
daños a la propiedad, lesiones graves o la muerte.

No supere los 24 km/h (15 MPH) cuando viaje con el compartimiento de carga y reduzca la velocidad a 8 km/h (5 MPH) cuando gire, 
conduzca en áreas montañosas, terreno irregular o si no se siente seguro con condiciones. Exceder estas velocidades puede provocar 
accidentes, lesiones graves o la muerte. 

No suba colinas con una pendiente superior al 15 % cuando transporte carga en el remolque. Intentar subir colinas más empinadas 
que esto puede ocasionar fallas en los componentes de su bicicleta.
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DEJE MÁS ESPACIO PARA DETENERSE Y EVITE BLOQUEAR LA RUEDA TRASERA CON EL FRENADO SÚBITO. El transporte de carga 
afecta significativamente el frenado, la aceleración, los giros y el equilibrio, lo que puede aumentar el riesgo de caídas y otros 
accidentes, lo que podría provocar daños a la propiedad, lesiones graves o la muerte. Para minimizar el riesgo, practique andar en un 
área plana, abierta y segura con el remolque antes de intentar transportar carga, especialmente en caminos, colinas o en condiciones 
húmedas.

Asegúrese siempre de que la carga no interfiera con el ciclista ni con alguna pieza móvil. Si no se asegura de que la carga no interfiera 
con el control de la bicicleta por parte del ciclista, se pueden producir accidentes, lesiones graves o la muerte. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE CUIDADO
Limpie el contenedor de carga con jabón suave y agua. No utilice ningún disolvente de limpieza.

No deje el compartimiento de carga expuesto a los elementos cuando no esté en uso. La exposición prolongada al sol puede decolorar el 
contenedor de carga.

INSTALACIÓN
1. Desembale el contenedor de carga.

2. Separe el remolque de la bicicleta siguiendo las instrucciones de instalación de 
Rad Trailer. 

3. Retire los cuatro pernos de montaje de accesorios de las esquinas del 
remolque. 

4. Instale el contenedor de carga en el remolque.

a. Inserte un perno de montaje a través del compartimiento de carga y el punto 
de montaje correspondiente en la esquina del remolque. 

b. Asegure el perno de montaje con la perilla manual en la parte inferior del 
remolque.

c. Repita el proceso con los pernos de montaje restantes. 

d. Asegúrese de que el contenedor de carga esté seguro en el remolque.

5. Vuelva a conectar el remolque a la bicicleta y pruebe completamente antes 
de montar.
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QUESTIONS? We are here to help! 
HABEN SIE FRAGEN? Wir helfen Ihnen gerne! 
DES QUESTIONS? Nous sommes là pour vous aider! 
VRAGEN? Wij zijn er om je te helpen! 

¿TIENEN PREGUNTAS? ¡Aquí estamos para ayudar!

USA:  
radpowerbikes.com

Canada:  
radpowerbikes.ca

Europe:  
radpowerbikes.eu

USA & Canada:  
radpowerbikes.com/help

Europe:  
radpowerbikes.eu/help

USA:  
support@radpowerbikes.com

Canada:  
can-support@radpowerbikes.com

Europe:  
eu-support@radpowerbikes.com

USA:  
(800) 939-0310

Canada:  
1-877-299-9404

EU: +31-85 7470430 
UK: +44 800 069 8513


